Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000008987 FILED August 24, 2006 Sec. Of State dwhite

DESTINY XL INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: DESTINY XL INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 225 N DOVER ROAD DOVER, FL. 33527

The mailing address of the corporation is:

225 N DOVER ROAD DOVER, FL. 33527

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MINISTRY IS TO FULFILL THE GREAT COMMISSION, GIVEN BY OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST, BY PROMOTING HIS GOSPEL, BY ANY AND ALL MEANS, AND IN ALL PLACES, ESTABLISHING CHURCH (CHURCHES) AND CHRISTIAN EDUCATION.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RICHARD E CAREY 225 N DOVER ROAD DOVER, FL. 33527 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N06000008987 FILED August 24, 2006 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: RICHARD E CAREY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GARY J MORGAN 225 N DOVER ROAD

DOVER, FL 33527

Incorporator Signature: GARY J MORGAN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P GARY J MORGAN 225 N DOVER ROAD DOVER, FL. 33527

Title: VP WAYNE C ANDERSON 2701 N TURNBERRY WAY MERIDIAN, ID. 83642

Title: S SARAH A MORGAN 225 N DOVER ROAD DOVER, FL. 33527

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/25/2006